8
Metal
Limit switches
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 8.31
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage	 1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
Limit Switches
Metal casing, 30mm, 40mm & 60mm
Description

Low Voltage Products & Systems	 8.33
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage	 1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
Catalog number explanation
Contact block
11: 1 N.O. contact + 1 N.C. contact
20: 2 N.O. contacts
02: 2 N.C. contacts
Contact type
B: Zb Snap action
L: Zb Slow action (contact dependent)
D: Zb Slow action non—overlapping late make
C: Zb Slow action overlapping early make
Metal casing
Limit switch
LS	4 5	 M	 41	 B	11
Casing width
3: 30mm
4: 40mm
7: 60mm
Electrical eonnection
0: pg 13.5
1: pg 11
5: 1/2" NPT
General information
IP66, UL Type 4X
30mm, 40mm & 60mm
Operating heads (see selection guides)
30mm = codes 10...91
40mm = codes 11...92
60mm = codes 11...91 1
1 For 60mm components, contact factory.
8
Metal
Limit switches
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 8.41
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage	 1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
Movement to be detected
Operating head type
	 Adjustable Ø 6 	 Spring rod	 Flexible rod with	 Coil spring rod
	  polyamide rod lever 		  insulated end
Conformity /  (N.C. contact with positive opening operation)		  EN 50 041
Maximum actuation speed 	 m/s		  1.5			   1			   1			   1
Min. torque:	 - actuation 	 N.m		  0.15			   0.18			   0.18			   0.18
	 - positive opening operation 	 N.m		  –			   –			   –			   –
Dimensions (mm)
40mm, IP66, UL Type 4X, PG 13.5 and 1/2" NPT
	Translation (cont.)	 Multidirectional
5.3
76
.5
O 5.3
30
40